
 
 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED 

TO COME IN CONTACT WITH FOOD 

 
Brouwland, Korspelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium. 

 

Declares that the following products: 

 

012.200.2 – 012.202.8  Crown corks gold 26 mm 

012.246.5 – 012.266.3   Crown corks 26 mm 

 

 

made of tinfree steel (TFS) according EN10202 and with “Svelon 855” plastic liner/sealant 

 

Used to seal glass bottles 

 

 comply with  

- Regulation (EU) 1935/2004  

- The overall and specific migration are under the legal limit; in accordance with Directive 82/711/EEC 

and 85/572/EC and in Annex I to this Directive listed additional requirements.  

- The materials and raw materials meet the Commodities Regulation (or Counterparts in the European 

Plastics Directive 10/2011)  

 

Type or types of foods or beverages which is provided contact: 

Beer, mineral water, lemonades, wine, beverages that need to be pasteurized (for 20 minutes at 65°C) 

 

Type or types of foods or beverages which is not provided contact: 

Beverages that need to be pasteurised after closure of the bottle 

 

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with food or drink:  

Depending on the type of drink. 

 

The overall migration of materials and raw materials used, as well as the specific migrations 

lie below the legal limits.  The test conditions were selected in consideration of the Council Directive of 19 

December 1985 (85/572/EEC), the Commission Directive of 29 July 1997 (97 /48 / EC ) and the method B 

80.30 (1 + 2) of the Official Collection of Testing Methods according to § 4 food and Feed Code (LFGB). 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Brouwland  
Korspelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium 
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59 
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 
 

Declaration of compliance 

 

012.200.2 – 012.202.8  Crown corks gold 26 mm 
012.246.5 – 012.266.3   Crown corks 26 mm 

 

1 / 2 



 
 

 

 

Below all substances used for the sealant are listed, for which food regulatory restrictions apply:  

 

Substance  SCF List Restriction 

2,4-Bis-(octylmercapto)-6-(4-hydroxy-3,5-di-tert-

butylanilin)-1,3,5-triazin 

2 SML = 30 mg/kg 

2,6-di-tert-Butyl-p-Kresol 2 SML = 3 mg/kg 

Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-

hydroxyphenyl)propionat 

2 SML = 6 mg/kg 

1,3-Butadien 4A QM = 1 mg/kg 

2-Ethyl-1-hexanol 2 SML = 30 mg/kg 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature and date, Beverlo, June 1, 2016 

 

 

Nadja Balis 

Quality Assistant 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Brouwland  

Korspelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium 
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59 
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com 

2 / 2 

Declaration of compliance 

 

012.200.2 – 012.202.8  Crown corks gold 26 mm 
012.246.5 – 012.266.3   Crown corks 26 mm 

 


